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Q1 Please could you provide me with the names and contact details of the senior ICT 

managers for the NHS Trust?  
  
A1 Sarah Barr, Chief Digital and Information Officer - sarah.barr2@nhs.net 

James Crowther, Chief Technical Officer - jamescrowther@nhs.net 
Ian Cowley, Service delivery Manager – ian.cowley@lhch.nhs.uk  
Paula Pickford, Chief Data Officer - paula.pickford@nhs.net 
Bev Gerrard, Head of Data – Beverley.gerrard@lhch.nhs.uk  
Phil Johnston, Head of Analytics – phil.johnston@lhch.nhs.uk  
Emma Daley - emma.daley@nhs.net 
Andy Hirrell, Digital Systems Team Manager – andrew.hirrell@lhch.nhs.uk  
  
Programmes and projects 

• Kathy Bloomfield - kathy.bloomfield@nhs.net  
• Hayley Coughlin - hayley.coughlin1@nhs.net 
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